

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15166 OF 2024

Prashant Harishchandra BibavePETITIONER

V/S

Pune Municipal CorporationRESPONDENT

Mr. Nitin Kulkarni for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni for the Respondent / PMC.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)